AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2638

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE ELLIS

Printer's No. 3984

- Amend Bill, page 4, lines 8 through 10, by striking out "The 1
- 2 costs due" in line 8 and all of lines 9 and 10 and inserting
- Any of the following: 3
- Amend Bill, page 4, line 14, by striking out "cost relating" 4
- <u>to</u>" 5
- 6 Amend Bill, page 4, line 15, by striking out "components" and
- 7 inserting
- 8 _costs
- 9 Amend Bill, page 4, line 16, by inserting after
- "municipality" 10
- to encourage redevelopment of the qualified former 11
- military installation 12
- 13 Amend Bill, page 11, line 26, by inserting after "Treasurer"
- and create a special fund to be known as the Military 14
- 15 Installation Remediation Fund
- Amend Bill, page 11, line 29, by inserting after "a" 16
- 17 restricted account within the
- Amend Bill, page 11, line 30; page 12, line 1; by striking 18
- out "to be known as the (name of qualified" in line 30 on page 19
- 20 11 and "authority) Military Installation Remediation Fund" in
- 21 line 1 on page 12
- 22 Amend Bill, page 12, line 2, by striking out "the fund" and
- 23 inserting
- 24 _a restricted account

- 1 Amend Bill, page 12, line 3, by striking out "fund" and
- 2 inserting
- 3 <u>restricted account</u>
- 4 Amend Bill, page 12, line 7, by striking out "on" where it
- 5 occurs the first time and inserting a comma
- 6 Amend Bill, page 12, line 10, by inserting after "projects"
- 7 , or operational costs for the qualified authority
- 8 Amend Bill, page 13, line 10, by inserting after "a"
- 9 permanent
- 10 Amend Bill, page 13, line 18, by inserting after "a_" where
- 11 it occurs the second time
- 12 permanent
- Amend Bill, page 13, line 29, by striking out "(Reserved)."
- 14 and inserting
- 15 <u>Terms.--The following shall apply:</u>
- 16 (1) Members appointed under subsection (a) (1), (2) and
- 17 (4) shall serve for a term of five years.
- 18 (2) All other members shall serve for a term of four
- 19 <u>years.</u>